
Saturday, April 14ll Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. G. C. Reay
10.20 For My Lady: Mastersing-
ers: Salvatore Baccaloni, bass
(Italy)
11. 09 Domestic Harmony
12. 0 Commentary on the Auck-
land Trotting Club’s Patriotic
Meeting, from Alexandra Park
(12.15 & 1.145 p.m., LONDON
)

2. 0 Khythm in relays
3.30 Sporis resuils
6. O Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Names oj speaking fn the
Radio Magazine at 9.0 am. on
Sunday
7.18 Topical Talk from the BBC7:30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Maleolm Sargent and the New
Symphony Orchestra,
Three Dances from "Nell
Gwynne," Country Dance, Pas-
toral Dance, Merrymakers’ Dance
(German)
7.40 The Kentucky Minstrels,
"The Lost Chord" (Sullivan)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by Lois
Echlin (mezzo-soprano),
Two Lyrics from the Chinese,
"The Gourd Ilas Still its Bitter
Leaves," ‘The Morning Glory"
(York Bowen), "Sleep" (Parry),
"T Know Where I’m_ Goin’"
(Hughes)
8.11 Benno Moiseiwitsch (piano)
8.19 Studio Recital by Ainsley
Daglish (tenor), in representa-
tive songs of the British Isles,
Seotland: "Afton Water"
(Hume); England: "Drink to
Me Only" (trad.); Ireland: "The
Meeting of the Waters" (trad.);Wales: "Land of My Fathers’’
(James)
8.31 Jeanne Gautier (violin),
"Perpetual Motion’ (Poulenc),"Short Story’ (Gershwin)
8.37 Studio Recital by theFlorian Harmonists,
"Sapphic Ode’? (Brahms, arr.
Jenkins), "‘The Pixies,’ ‘What
Can Lambkins Do?" (Coleridge-
Taylor), "Good-night Beloved"
(Pinsuti)8.49 Lew Stone and his Concert
Orchestra, with Male Chorus,
"Song of the Steppes" (Knipper),
"Song of Freedom" (Dunayev-
sky)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.256 The Eight Musketeers,"March of the Musketeers"
(Friml), "Strike up the Band"
(Gershwin)
9.31 The BBC Theatre Orchestra
(BBC programme)
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 Salute to Rhythm, a BBC
production featuring Phil Green
and his Concert Dance Orchestra
10.40 Dance music11.0 LONDON NEWS
A1i.20. CLOSE, DOWN

brvex ee
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 ‘Radio Revue"9.0 Music from the Masters,
featuring composers of Hungary
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra, conducted by Eugene Or-et Hungarian Caprice (Za-or
9..8 Ernst von Dohnanyi
(piano) and the London Sym-
hony Orchestra, conducted by
awrence Collingwood, Varia-
tions en a Nursery Tune, Op.
25 (Dohnanyi)
9.30 "Boston Promenade Orches-
tra conducted by Arthur Fied-
ler, Dances from ‘"Galanta’"

Bartok: (piano),
Joseph Szigeti (violin), Benny
Goodman (clarinet), ‘‘Contrasts"
(Bartok) ;

10. 4 Eugene Ormandy and
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra, "Hary Janos" (Kodaly),
19.30 Close down

o cs o wsoo=)

1RZANA| AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240m,_
1. Op.m. Light Orchestral Selec-
tions
1.30 Round the Films
2. 0 Bands and Ballads
2.20 Hawaiian Melodies
2.40 Piano Selections3.0 Light Popular Selections
4. 0 Organ Music
4.20 Tunes with Pep440 Light Vocal Items |5. 0 Music for the Piano, fea-
turing Franz Liszt
5.30 Light Orchestral Music
6. 0 Light Popular Items
7. 0 Orchestral Selections8.0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

V/ WELLINGTON2 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 For the Bandsmen
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star 5

10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘"‘Tradesmen’sEntrance"
11. 0 BBC Talk
Commentaries on Events at
Wellington Trotting Club’s
Meeting
11.30 Songs of the West
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 For the Music Lover
2.30 Tunes of the Times
3.30 Latest Recordings4. 0 Waltz Time
5. 0 Children’s session: Hilda
Chudley’s Choir
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) °
6.30 Names of Men Speaking in
the Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday " \7. 0 Sports Results7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"New Tunes for Old": A sessionof Jazz Hits both old and new
featuring Jean McPherson with
John Parkin at the Piano (AStudio presentation)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 BBC Night: "Itma’: Tommy
Handley
8.30 Sociable Songs, featuring
The Chorus Gentlemen (A Studio
presentation)
8.50 Debroy Somers Band,
Stealing Through the Classics:
Overtures
$8.58 Station notices a
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Old-time Dance Music by
Henry Rudolph’s Players
Vocalists: Beatrice Taylor, Syl-
via Devenie and Tom Morrison
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Old-time Dance Music con-
tinued
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11,20 CLOSE DOWN

2VW/C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6.30 Waltz time
5.45 Dance music
6.15 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner musit
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
The State Opera House Orches-
tra, "Benvenuto Cellini’ Over-ture (Berlioz)
8.12 Andre Goavec (baritone),"The Heart and the Hand"
(Beaumont), . "Song of theHunchback" (Halevy)8.18 Serge Koussevitzky and
The Boston Symphony Orches-tra, "La Mer’? (Debussy)8.45 Magdaleine Gresle (mezzo-
soprano), "La Mer Est PlusBelle," ‘Colloque. Sentimentale"
(Debussy)

8.51 Walter Gieseking (pian-ist), "‘Scarbo" (Ravel)9.0 The New York Philhar-
monic Orchéstra, conducted byFritz Reiner, Beethoven pro-
gramme:"Prometheus" Overture, Sym-
phony No. 4 in B Flat Major,
Piano Concerto No. 1 in C Major
(U.S.A. programme)
10. O In Quiet Mood
10.30 Close down

2N7 WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m.. "You Asked For It’
session
10. 0 Close down

| PY[E3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.

6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Reeorded concert
9.0 Big-Ben Chimes
9.1 Concert: continued
10. 0 . Close down

CNA Ee
6. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. @ "Young Cavalier"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
11. 0 Morning programme
11.15 "The Woman Without a
Name"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 .and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 For the Children
5.45 Accordiana
6. 0. "Live, Love and Laugh"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Names of Men speaking in
Radio Magazine. at 9 a.m. on
Sunday
382 Musical programme45 Station announcements
O After dinner music
-16 Topical Talk from BBC30 "Mr. Thunder"
.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Boyd Neel String Or-
chestra, ‘"‘Faramondo" Overture
(Handel, arr. Rawlinson):
8. 8 From the Studio: Kathryn
Montaperto (soprano), "Bid Me
Discourse,’ ‘Should He Up-braid" (Bishop), "Musetta’sWaltz Song" (‘La Boheme"
(Puccini), "In Quelle’ TrineMorbide" ("Manon Lescaut’’)
(Puccini) ;

8.23 Joseph Szigeti (violin),i Saaeeeg Rhapsody No; 3 (Hu-ay)
8.30 Burns and Allen (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.25 Comedy land
9.40 A Little Bit of Everything
10. 0 Close downANS920 ke. 327m.
7. O p.m. Listeners’ Own Session8.0 Shaftesbury Theatre Orch-
estra with Vocalists, Crazy Days
(Mayerl)
8.10 Radio Stage: "The Charm-
ing Beecrofts"
8.35 Light Recitals.
98.1 Dance Music by EddyDuchin’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing Session
10. 0 Close down

22S) GISBORNE= 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music746. ‘‘Nobody’s Island"
Variety
Boston Promenade Orches-t)
ra :
15 "Hit the Deck"
—
Old Timers’ Programme,
0

NNININIOO

7.
8.
8.
8. j9. Modern dance
10. Close down

CHRISTCHURCHBy/ 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News9.0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Featured Artist
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous Com-
edians
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Light Music
11.30’ Tunes of the Times
Canterbury Jockey Club Patri-otic Meeting from Riccarton12.0 Lunch music (12.15
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody

and

5. 0 Children’s Session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Local News Service
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Accent on Rhythm (BBC pro-
gramme)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Krazy Kapers"8.26 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra,
"Radinage" (Herbert)8.30 ‘To Town on Two Pianos"(BBC programme)
8.45 Nigger Minstrels
8.58 Station notices ©

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Bandstand (BBC pro-
gramme) :

9.55 Cafe Colette Orchestra,"C’Est Une Joie Qui MonteMente" (Misraki), ‘‘Tinche in
Campagna" (Solazzi)
10. 0 Sports results
10.15 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSil °CHRISTCHURCHke. 250m.
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music6. 0 "Bluey"
6.15 Concert Time7.0 Tunes of the Times ‘8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra,Symphony No. 5 in E Minor, Op.64 (Tchaikovski)
8.47 Three Songs by Brahms:Mafalda ~ Salvatini (soprano),’. "Love Eternal’; Alexander Kip--mis (bass), ‘In Summer Fields";
Sigrid Onegin (contralto), "In
Hie
Churchyard’’ :

9. Mozart’s Piano Concertos(Fourth in the Series). Concertoin B Flat Major K.V.456, playedby Lili. Kraus, with the London
Philharmonic Orchestra
9.29 Franz Volker. (tenor),"Tom the Rhymer" (Loewe)9.33 L’Opera Comique-Orchestra
"Omphale’s Spinning Wheel"
(Saint-Saens)9.43 Frna’ Berger (soprano),
Scene and Aria (Weber), from"les de Castro"
9.51 Vienna Philharmonic Orch-estra, ‘‘Feuersnot" Love Scene
(R. Strauss)
10. O Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

B72[2 |GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. O Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Luncheon Music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS). O Afternoon Variety
5. 0 Merry and Bright
Dinner Music

6. 0 ae White Cockade"+ ONDON NEWSrtingResults
e New.Mayfair‘orches-ra, Rose"

7. 4 Les Allen and his Canadian
Bachelors, "A Sunbonnet Blue"
(Fain)
7. 7 +j%§Ern Pettiffer (clarinet),
"Somebody’s Wrong’? (Ursell)
7.10 Anne Shelton, Sam Browne
and Ambrose’s Orchestra, "Let
There Be Love’? (Grant)7.13 Freddy Martin and his
Orchestra, "‘Speak Easy" (Gens-
ler)
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBG
7.30 Hawaii Calls
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Boston Promenade
Orchestra, New Vienna Waltz
(Strauss)8.6 "The Talisman Ring"
8.30 A Little Bit of Everything
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 Victor Silvester’s Correct
Tempo Orchestra in a BBC Pro-
gramme
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Circus
Comes to Town"
11.16 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 "The Silent Battle’: The
Underground Struggle in Europe
(BBC Production)
2.30 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Random Ramblings: Rey-
els, Recitals and Rhythm4.30 Cafe musie
5. O Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Eastbourne Municipal Orches-
tra,
Tarantelle for Flute and Clar-inet (Saint-Saens)7.35 From the Studio: ;

J. Deans Ritchie (baritone),"Gae Bring to Me a Pint o’
Wine’"’ (Wilson), "KirconnelLea" (Patterson), "In-an Old
Fashioned Town" (Squire)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 The BBC Scottish Variety
Orchestra,8.30 From the Studio: ElsieNaylor (contralto),
"Break, Break, Break" (Carey),"Prayers" (Arundale), "O MenFrom the Fields" (Hughes)8.39 The Royal Artillery StringOrchestra,
"Vagabond Pizzicato’"’ (Erichs),"Ay, Ay, Ay" (Freire)8.45 Charles Hackett (tenor),
"tT Hear a Thrush at Eve"
(Wakefield), "The World is
*Waiting for the Sunrise"(Lockhart)
8.51 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra,
"Malaguena" from ‘Suite Anda-
lusia’"’ (Lecuona), "Entry of theBoyards" March (Halvorsen)68 Station notices
© Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Dance music
9.40 Geraldo and His Orches-ra (BBC production)
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ay DUNEDIN
1140 ke, 263 m,

5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music |.

7. 0 After dinner music7.45 "The Mysteryof MooredgeManor" ;
Ya

5

QO Variety .8.30 "Paul Clifford"8.56 Interlude9.0 Band music
10. O Classical music
10.30 Close down


